
EMEX 
July 23,2013 

Via Federal Express 
Secretary of the Commission 
Keystone Building, 400 North Street 
2 n d Floor, Room N201 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Amendment to Application to Acts as a Broker/Marketer/Aggregator Supply Natural 
Gas, PUC Docket A-2013-2365773 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta, 

Pursuant to your letter dated May 29, 2013, comes now EMEX, LLC ("Applicant") and makes the 
following supplemental filings to its application to Act as a Broker/Marketer/Aggregator to Supply 
Natural Gas in Docket A-2013-2365773. This filing amends the previous application and provides thc 
supplemental information indicated below. 

1. The response to Question 3a is hereby amended by adding the following additional counsel of 
record: 
PhillipT. Golden R F f " * F T \ / F n 
General Counsel f \ l _ V ^ L - l V L - L / 
EMEX 
2825 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 450 jy^ 2 3 2013 
Houston, TX 77042 
Phone: 713-521-9797 PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Fax: 713-583-9519 SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
E-mail: uolden@eneruvmarketexchaimc.com 

2. The response to Question 8 is hereby amended to remove the Applicant's desire to be registered 
as a Broker. Pursuant to the Final Order in Docket L-2011-2266832, Applicant understands 
that the Commission changed the definition of Aggregator to only apply to entities which will 
take title to natural gas. Applicant does not intend to take title to natural gas and therefore 
withdraws its application to the extent that any information to become an Aggregator and 
wishes only to be licensed as a Broker. 

3. Appendix A—contains the proof of publication and a copy of the notice as required by the 
Commission's Final Order entered July 16, 1999 at M-00991249F0002; 

Energy Market Exchange (EMEX, LLC) 2825 Wilcrest Dr., Suite 450 Houston, TX 77042 P: 713.521.9797 F: 713-583-951 



4. Appendix B—contains a copy of letters from each local gas distribution company stating that 
EMEX does not need to post a bond with the individual local gas distribution companies; 

Applicant requests that the Commission take notice of the proposed amendments and supplemental 
information filed herewith and approve the Applicant as a Broker for Natural Gas Supply as soon as 
possible. 

Sincerely, 

Phillip T. Golden 
General Counsel 
EMEX, LLC 

CC: Patrick Hayes (via First Class Mail) 
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APPENDIX A 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION & COPY OF PUBLISHED NOTICE 

RECEIVED 
JUL 2 3 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

o Page 3 



The Scranton Times (Under act P.L. 877 No (60. July 9,1976) 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Lackawanna 

ANDREWS MYERS LAW FIRM 
KIMBERLY S SCOTT 
SUITE 800 3900 ESSEX LANE 
HOUSTON TX 77027 RECEIVED 
Account # 580083 
Order # 81249401 
Ad Price: 215.30 

LEGAL NOTICE PENNSYLVANIA 
Gina Krushmski 
Being duly swom according io law deposes and says that she is Billing clerk 
for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper 
of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton, 
county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto 
attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper 
on the folJowing dates; 

JUL 2 3 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

06/13/2013 

Affiant funhcr deposes and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times 
is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement 
and that all allegniiotis in thc foregoing statement.as time, place and 
character or publication are true ,-/f)Mf/^ . Lh.(.(-^i i,y 

Swom and subscribed to before me 
this 13th day of June A.D., 2013 

(Notary Public) 

Notarttf! 
SIT.,-.,.' \'5!iiw<, Mctt«y»:DHf. 

Ci* of Saaniun. tsdswttini: OWUV 

"LMATNOTICE ' 

PENNSVLVANW'PUBLIC ujiLrrv 
COMMISSION NOTICE 

Aap\kafm-oi SMEX, LIC'For Ap-
p B to Otter, Bmtief, ffmjsh NU«• 
nl Gas Stippty Somes ase Markatarf 

Tho Business o V ^ P S S T B 
Gas Supply Sotv ces, To The Public in 

Docket No. A-W3-23S5773. 

On May 21. 2013, EMEX, LLC; fi Iod an 
application w i * tho Ponni fl™"'" ^ f r 
Dc Uiility Commission CPUCI lot 8 j -
canso to providu natural gas Kipplv 

vldlnn "aiuial gna supply sorv cn. 
EMEX, LLC pfopoecs to soil nnturo 

Sl P-mnsvlvania undot iHo.p'ovlsionn 
ot iho now Natmal Gos Choico Comp^ 
ildon Act. 

The PUC may consider this ajJp(iV-alief» 
without a hoBt'mg. Protests ifiroctud to 
no toennical oT linanciol .maw ol 
EMEX LLC may lie Mad within 16 dayi 
ol tho dtito ol this noiico with iho Soc-
rata\n o die f^c- p 0 B o K 3MS;iJ»»^: 

ronins ol any proiost lo tMtK, tuu a 
Sltornov at tho ad«lr(BS Hsiod b-ilnw. 

hor' on am cotmtiondonce, whicn is, 
A-2013-2365773. 

Bv and througlt Counsel: 
Patrick O.Hayas 

Anrfrow* Myon, PC 
3Q00 Eta ox Uno, Suito 800 

Houaton, TX 77027 
Phono: 713-BIiO-4200 

Fo,: 713-8G(M211 



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News 
Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929 

STA TE OF PENNSYL VANIA 
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 

Florence Devlin being duly sworn, deposes and says 
that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published 
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was 
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper 
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of 
the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as 
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and 
issues of the said newspaper on the following dates: 

June 13,2013 

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee 
of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized 
to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested 
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and 
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place 
and character of publication are true. 

Sworn to and subscribed before mc this n 1 " day of 
June, 2013. 

My Commission Expires: 

ocanr/rublic 
GOUMONWaALTM OT PSMMSVIVAMM 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
MART ANNE LOGAN. Notay ft&fc 

gayCommteson Exprraa March 30, ffl17 

Copy of Notice of Publication 

P S N N S V L V A N I A P U B U C U T I L I T Y C O M M I S S I O N 
No-nea. 

A^pPlooIlon.of EMEX, LLC For App<ovol to Or-
lor, Ron dor. Furn 1st) Nmgrnl'Qno Supply Sorv-
Icoo no o Mo/dotcr / Brobor and AQQtagnt&r En~ 

So o a d In T h « Bua lnooa o f I t upp ty lnQ N i i t u r n l Oaa 
u p n l y Sarv1coa, .To T1v> P t ib l l o tn l h a C o m m o n -

w o n l l h a l Ponnoy l von l f i , D o c k u t N o , A - X O l i -
J i aoOT/a . 
O n M a y 2 1 . 2 0 1 3 , E M E X . L L C . I I I od n n n p p l l c n -
t l o n w i t h - i h o P o n n o y l v n n l a Pub l l o U l l l i l y C o n t -
m l o o l o n ( ' P U C - J J o r a l l t onnD i o p i o v l r f o m M w i t t 

' O Q D s u p p l y oo rv leon aa a b r o k a r / m a r k a l a r / o g -
U r o a o t o r o n g n g o d I n . l h a bun lnoan o t ' p r o v i d i n g 
d Q l u i o l - o o o ' o u p p l y o n r v l c o o . ' Q M D X , L t C i p r o -

fioooa 10 nai l n n l u r n l goo a n r f i r o l t i i o d ' s o r v t a o B 
i K o u g l i o u l oi l o l P t i n n o y l v n n l a u n d o r l l i o p r o w -

n l o n o i o l m o n o w - N a t u r n l Q t i n i C h o I c o C o m u o t i -
t l o n A a t , 
T h o P U C m o y o o n o l d o r - t h l a a p p l l o d i k i n w i t h o u t 
a I ton r i n g . P i o l o a t a d l r a a t a d . l o t h o tochn loa l l a r . 
11 no no lo I M t n o M ' o f GMGX, L L C m n y b O ' t t I M 
w i t h i n I S d n y o o f . I h o d a t a of Ih la n o t l c o w i t h ths 
S a c t o l a r y of Iho P U C , P O B o x 3 2 6 8 . Hnrr lnb iHQ, 
P A 1 7 1 0 5 - 3 ^ 6 5 . Y o o a h o u l d a a n d dop lod o l any 
p r o too l l o G M E X , i U . C ' » . o l l ( J j n o y a l i h o n d d r M * 
l l a tod t i o l o w , P I O I U M I n c l u d e Iho P U C ' s 'dOCKat 
n u m b o r ' o n o n y ' a o i r a a p o n d o n o a , wh lah la : A-
Z 0 I 3 - Z 3 5 S 7 7 3 . ' , 

B y a n d ( h i o u g h C o u n n o l : 
Pa t r loH O . Hayoo 

A n d r o w n M y o r a . P C 
3 0 0 0 Eaaox L u n o . S u l l a BOO 

H o u a t o n . T X .77027 
P h o n o : 7 1 3 - 0 6 0 - 4 2 0 0 

F Q X : 7 1 3 - 8 S 0 - 4 2 1 1 



No. Term, 

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette 
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County oi" Allegheny, ss j^,>lglKii.i.K.tl. being duly sworn, duposus and says lhal the 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in ihe Cily of Piitsbmgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was 
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette ami Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazelle was established in 1927 by the merging ol'the 
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and thc Pittsburgh Post, eslablished in Ifi42, since which dale the said Pittsburgh Post-Ga/.elte lias 
been regularly issued iii said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as (he same was 
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a 
newspaper of"general circulation on thc following dates, viz: 

13 of June, 2013 
Affiant ftirther deposes lhat he/she is an agent for thc PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher 
lhat, as such agent, affiant is duty authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not 
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place a 
true. 

of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, 
interested in the subject matter 
nd character of publication are 

COPY OF NOTICE 
OR PUBUCATION 

t'G I'litilishiny 0[impimy 

Swom to and subscribed before me this day of: 
June 13,2013 

SUMMON WEALTH PENNSYLVANIA 
Noariat Seal 

Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public 
City of Pittsburgh, Alleghtiny County 

My Commission Expires Jan. 3 1 , 2015 

MGMBtP. Pf-NNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION Op NOTARIES 

STATEMENT OT ADVERTISING COSTS 
Andrews Myers, P.C. 
3900 ESSEX LN STE 800 
A t t n : K i m b e r l y S. S c o t t 
HOUSTON TX 77027-5198 

To PG Publishing Company 

Total $487.50 

Publ i sher ' s Rece ipt for A d v e r t i s i n g Costs 
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher o f thc Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper 
of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and 
publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid. 

Office PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of 
34 Boulevard of the Allies Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper j 
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 

Phonc412-263-1338 By 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the 
subject niatier ol'siiiti notice. 

All on icy Hor 

ncral Circulation 

PENNS YUAN! A 
(HIBI.IC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

NOTICE 

AiHJiicoiion oi EMP:<. 
LLC FO" AiwiovnJ in o l -
i d , Rcmiai . Furnish N ; . I -
tir.'ii ons suniJlv Sufvlc-s 
.'iS M.-f/Vfii..! } B'O'KVt 
nml Asvi>>gaiar Eiigogeii 
in Tlio Bi ism-js* oi Slip' 

ply s n vices. I o UK) Pult-
lie In Hie Cominomv^r-ttii 
t i l PfD'iSVhVJril.l. DOC'M 
No A-:oi3-236577a. 

t i n M; iv 2 t . Z 0 1 3 . 
fMEX. LLC tibtil .ill ;<»[»»-
cftllon wi t l i i t i i ! Pennsvl-
v f t n l a PiUJl lc U I H U Y 
Camrtnssfon ("PUC'I to' 
n licenSD io (um'lilo nr.i-
iiir<1 K^s supnty: ;«(vicoi 
ns a T)ioK-!i /ma t^e ie r l 
: iBiJiea;itoi .;i i itnaeil In 
th>; Imii t i f tsr. nl niDvnl-

in i t i i ' i i r fi.ir. r-ti|)|)(y 
s ' l i v l c ^ s . EMEX, Ll C 
Dioooses tu sflii nmmni 
tins ."iuu iei;tti>tl s'uvicas 
i l i t o i ' l j l i o i i : oil oi Peim-
iylv.unn m i i l f i i t i i ' IJIovi. 
sums nl ili.i new Miittir^l 
fins r,hnii-.-> ComofnHinu 
ACI. 

Ths PI.K; may consul-
(il ttliS ADUIICntlCIl Will i-
om a ' leai l i i i ; . Pintc-sts 
tiliacteci io the loclmicni 
or i i n . i nc io ! l i i i i s i s ot 
fMr -x . LLC mfiy oe filed 
w m i l i i ir% (inys of H i " 
tinw- o i mlfi notlcp wnh 
ittft s««i>tfifv i tw PUC. 
PO Box 324S. Hfifilsimie. 
P A 1 7 1 0 5 - 3 2 * 5 . 

a l j O U ^ ; S t t H i CORl l 'S O! 
miy D i o i t s i io EMEX. 
LLC'l : i t to i i i i 'y nt ttut 
f l l C S S l l U f l f (JSJO'.V 
pio<isc iiicntik1 mo puc'i 
•(lof-k-'-t i it i i i iDfl!- mi any 
COff-"-SiJOri(J(.'ftco, wi\ir,\i 
i:.'.A-7013-7365773. 

By.ied iiimtih'/i 
cotiiiSDl: 

Piniictt O-Hflyi)-; 
AfKiltiWSMVfltS.PC 

3900 Essi'n L:.iit). 
Suit* S<X> 

Hcnstoti. (X n 0 7 / 
Phoii-'. 713-3SO-.170O 

F.IX: 7 la-aso-ii? 11 



PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
I n 

THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS 

COMBINATION EDITION 

ANDREWS MYERS COULTER & HAYES 
3900 ESSEX LANE STE 800 
HOUSTON TX 77027 

REFERENCE: L0004651 
2121673 PUC NOTICE 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) 
COUNTY OF ERIE ) SS: 

Lisa L. Frampton, being duly sworn, deposes and 
says t h a t : (1) she i s a designated agent of the 
Times Publishing Company (TPC) to execute Proofs 
of Publicanion on behalf of the TPC; (2) the TPC, 
whose p r i n c i p a l place of business i s at 
205 W. 12th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania, owns and 
publishes the Eri.e Times-News, established October 
2, 2000, a d a i l y newspaper of general c i r c u l a t i o n , 
and published at Erie, Erie County Pennsylvania; 
(3) the subject notice or advertisement, a true 
and correct copy of which i s attached, was 
published i n the regular e d i t i o n {s) of said 
newspaper on the date(s) r e f e r r e d to below. 
A f f i a n t further deposes that he/she i s duly 
authorized by the TPC, owner and publisher of the 
Erie Times-News, to v e r i f y the foregoing statement 
under oath, and a f f i a n t i s not in t e r e s t e d i n the 
subject matter of the aforesaid notice or 
advertisement, and that a l l a l l e g a t i o n s i n the 
foregoing statement as to time, place and 
character of p u b l i c a t i o n are t r u e . 

PUBLISHED ON: 06/13 

I'BNNmVANIA. / 

TOTAL COST: 
FILED ON: 

294 .00 
06/13/13 

AD SPACE: 7.000 INCH 

puni.n;irni.nr,coMMi 
, *" WiTCfK-

,\[,{,ltciiIloiAi'UillXLLCnirAppmrultoQffei, Render, 
Ivmisb MituhttG'trffippiyymiccs us a Atttrkettir I 
Hriitermthi^^ilur^ig'i^inTfisSusiasss'if 
Stipjifyins Mitnnit Cm Siijfty Services, lb 11)0 Public lu 
tbeitomitmwitUiiQfPmi^ivnht, DodutNo. 

On m i l l . 2013; CMKX, LLC filed an uii|ilioiil<m wiih 
(lie tWaylvuiiii Public H'LIIILV Cftnimkilon ("PUC) for a 
litensi! ia prnvMe imiural ps sii|iply scniccs as u hrnkii i 
niirkdur /iugnftuor tinned li» lite Inm&a ol prcnidfnji 
iiaiunl supplvscn-kis. VMX LLC pfo|Kises iD sell 
ludtrjl 'pe and rvhtdl scrtim thf IMISIJWII M ol 
IVnasih-aiiia imdiT itk pwisiim> of ihtr new Nainral <;» 
Ctioit-c Comiwiilion Aci. 

TJic f'IJ£ wav ums/dcr ihh j|)j)Hwi!yii \\i\hm ;i lieu/inn 
IVolots dlrettcd io itie icclmlral or Rniuidal fiiiirAs •>( 
ILMUS, mav lu- filed ftllhin 15 ib)N of ilin daii' nf till* 
miliar iviihflK' Si'wtij/j nf ihi; ITO Pd 80* i'^S. 
Ilairisbi'nn, PA IViuWif"- Vmi SIHHIIII itml copies nf juv 
|ir>i(L>«i in EM11X. LLC's viiU'iniuy vii die adilrtw lisifd below. 
i'ltwe liirliiiJi-ilml'IIO "diicktit nuinlmr" mi any 
eiitnaiHUitli'iia-. wliidi Is: A-2013-2365773. 

tlyanrlthroimli Counsel: 
PairitkO, Hayra! S 

Aiid/ew: Myers, PC | 
3'JUO Essex Lane. Stjllc 800, Hoirtion. TX 77027 | 

Pfimic: 713-850-4200 ftx: 7li-m-4211 S 

C O M M O N W ^ 
Notarial Seal 

Barbara;. Mooi*, Public 
Cltyriferie, Ella County 

MEMBF.R1 



No. Term, 19 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE I N THE WILLIAMSPORT 
SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16,1929 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF LYCOMING SS: 

B e r n a r d A. Oravec Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, Sun-Gazette, successor 
to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily newspapers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Stwot, 
Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly swom, deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & 
Bulletin was established in 1801, since which dates said successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and pub­
lished in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and 
published in the regular editions of said WilUamsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz: 

Affiant further deposes that he is an officer 
to verify the foregoing statement under oath 
of publication, ar 

daily authorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, publisher of the Williamsport Sim-Gazette, 
and also declares that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice 

r.™ .̂", r«!r'TO*1'')ns in the foregoing statement as to time, piece and character of publication are true. 

THE SUN-GAI 
and certifies th 

PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC untrrv 
COMMISSION 

NOTICE 
Application of EMEX. 

LLC For Approval 'to 
Offer, _ Render, Furnish 

' Natumt 'Gas Supply/Ser-
.vices .os ,o -Morftotdr^/ 
.Broker"and. Aggregator 
iFrigagodi'fh TTis \Busiridss 
lot SuppMng Natural Qas. 
Supply Sonicos. 'To- Vie, 

.Public th '' thg> . 'Com-
monwealth, of Pennsylva­
nia, Docket No. 
A-2013-2365773. 

On May 21. 2013, 
EMEX, LLC filod on oppll-
calton wllti Iho Pennsyl­
vania Public Ullllty Com-| 
mission .fPUC") for a 1 

llcenso ,10 provlda natural 
pas supply eervioes as a 
broker / marketer / aggre­
gator engaged Ih the busi­
ness ot .providing natural 
gas 'supply" services. 
EMEX. LLC proposes to 
sail natural gas and relat­
ed servic&s throughout all 
ot Pennsylvania under, the 
provisions of the1 new Na­
tural Gas Choice Com­
petition Act. 

The PUC may consid­
er this application without 
a hearing. Protests 
directed to the technical 
or financial fitness ot 
EMEX. LLC may be filed 
wittiinJSidays of the date 
of this 'notice with the 
Secretary ol the PUC. PO 
[Box 3265, Harrisburg; PA 
17105-3266. You'Should 
'sendi copies of any pro­
test lo EMEX.;:LLC's 'at­
torney at'ihe address list­
ed below. Please indude 
the iPUC'a "docket 
number" on any 
correspondence, which is: 
A-2013-2365773. 

By and through Counsel: 
Patrick O. Hayes 

Andrews Myers. PC 
3900 Essex Lane. 

Suite 800 
Houston. TX 77027 

Phone: 713-850-4200 
Fax: 713-850-4211 

S U N - G A Z E T T E C O M P A N Y 
Swom to anĉ .subscribed before rae 

the / — day of / I c ^ 1 ^ ^ 3-°/ 3 

Notary Public ( / ^ 

\ tt^fV A. B.-Ui-'.', SX-vf tnhWz } 
| City of WMiiunwport, t^romtorj Coi^fv \ 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS 

To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr.: 
For publishing the notice attached 
hereto on the above state dates $ ^ *f 
Probated same $ 
Total , $ 

HER'S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS 

ereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs 

m f u l l y paid. 

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY 

BY Bernard A. Oravec .—^^ 



The Patriot-News Co. 
2020 Technology Pkwy 

Suite 300 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Inquiries -717-255-8213 

{[|)e))atriot-Neu)s 
Now you know 

ANDREW MYERS 

3900 ESSEX LANE. SUITE 800 

TX 77027 

THE PATRIOT NEWS 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS 

Proof of Publication 
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929 

Commonwe im o( Pennsylvenia. County ot Dauphin} ss 

Marianne Miler. being duly swom according io law, deposes end says: 

Thai she is a Staff Accountant of Tha Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing undef the laws of [he 
Commonwcanh o ! Pennsylvania, w i s Its wincipal office and place o l business al 2020 Tecnnotogy Pkwy. Suite 300. in ttie 
Township of Hampden, Count/ o i CumQertand, S a l e of Pennsylvsilia, owner and publisher of The Patnot-Ne ws and The Suncay 
Patriot-N'e*s newspapers of get>eral rireuJauon, pnrtea and puOiishefl at 1900 Patriot Drive, in t fe City, County and Staa 
a'sresaW; that The Pa[rio(-fJEr*B eno The Sunday Patriot-Wows were eslaOlisnea March AV\. 135*. anc Septetrbei 16lh, 19<9. 
respectft'ef/, and a!l have beer. conanuowV pubSshed ever since; 

That the printed notes or puWicatoi whicn is securely attached hefeto is exactly as printed ana puofched in tftetf regular 
dally anc'or Sunday/ Commun.ty Weekty editions whicn appeared on the date(s) indica'^d tielow. That neither sne nor said 
Company is interested in the subject matter o l said printed notice or advenfsing. and that all of the allegations o! this stateincntas 
to the Une, place and character of puWicabcn are trye; ana 

That she has personal knoutedgo of the facis aforesaid and is dirty aut.'ionzec and empowered to verify Ihis statement on 
Mha l l Of Ths Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virfce and putsaznt to a resobSon unanLnousf/ passed and adopted several / by the 
stocWwUfers and board o l directors ol tne said Company and suDsecuer.tfy outy recorded In the office for ttie Recotdbg of Deeos 
: n and for said County of Daup-Tin in Mrecetlaneous Book 'M". Volume \A, Page 317. 

PUBLICATION COPY / / 79 ran on the dates shown below: 

June 13,2013 

Sworn tp and subscnoeafOe foremBthis 19 day of July, 2013 A.D. 

rss, i,ic -.una. nzr/ttix 



PUBLIC NOTICES 
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APPENDIX B 

COPY OF LETTERS FROM LOCAL GAS DISTRIBUTION COMPANIES 

RECEIVED 
JUL 2 3 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

© Page 4 



J!1 national fuel 

RECEIVED 
2 3 2013 

July 3. 2013 

Phillip T. Golden 
Energy Market Exchange. LLC 
2825 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 450 
Houston, TX 77042 

Re: Security Requirement for Energy Market Exchange, LLC 

Dear Mr. Golden: 

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation ("NFGDC") is aware that Energy Market 
Exchange. LLC. ("EMEX") has filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically 
wiihin thc service territory of NFGDC. 

As you know, in making such an application. EMEX must furnish acceptable security to 
each utility where EMEX will do business. As such, under its tariff, NFGDC could 
require EMEX to provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount thai 
NFGDC determines to be appropriate. 

l-lowever. you have indicated, and it is NFGDC's understanding lhat EMEX intends only 
to provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time. You 
have stated thai, in performing these services, EMEX will never take title to any 
delivered natural gas. 

Based upon your representations, NFGDC has determined that, at this time. EMEX does 
nol need to post a bond or other form of security to operate in its service territory. 
However, if the services provided by EMEX change in the. future, NFGDC reserves the 
right to require security from EMEX as it deems appropriate. 

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact mc at 716-857-7599. 

trihly. 

(AX 
Nathan E. Barnes 
Transportation Services Department 
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July 3, 2013 

Phillip T. Golden 
Energy Market Exchange, LLC 
2825 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 450 
Houston, TX 77042 

Dear Mr. Golden: 

We are pleased that Energy Market Exchange, LLC ("EMEX") has applied for a license to 
provide Natural Gas Broker/Marketer Services on the distribution system of Columbia Gas of 
Pennsylvania, Inc. ("Columbia Gas"). 

Under Paragraph 2.4.5 of the Rules Applicable to Distribution Service section of the Tariff of 
Columbia Gas, EMEX could be required to provide to Columbia Gas a bond or other financial 
security instrument in an amount that Columbia Gas determines to be appropriate. EMEX has 
indicated only brokering and consulting services will be provided. Therefore, we have 
determined at this time that EMEX does not need a bond or other financial security requirement 
to provide broker natural gas services to Columbia Gas customers. 

If the creditworthiness requirement or Columbia Gas' exposure to EMEX changes in the future, 
Columbia Gas might deem it appropriate to require EMEX to provide a bond or other financial 
security instrument. 

Please feel free to contact me at 614-460-6841 should you have any questions regarding a bond 
or other financial security instrument requirements of Columbia Gas. 

Sincerely, 

Michele Caddell 
Manager, Supplier Services 



VALLEY ENERGY 
523 S. Keystone Avenue, RO. Box 340, Sayrc. PA 18840 
800/998-4427 • 570/888-9664 - FAX 570/888-6199 

JulyS, 2013 

Mr. Phillip T. Golden, General Counsel 
Energy Market Exchange, LLC 
2825 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 450 
Houston, TX 77042 

Dear Mr. Golden: 

We understand that Energy Market Exchange, LLC has applied with the Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to the public in Pennsylvania 
including our company's service area. 

Because Energy Market Exchange, LLC intends to only provide natural gas 
aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time, we have determined that 
Energy Market Exchange, LLC will not be required to post a bond or other form of 
financial security instrument to provide these services in our service area. However, if 
the services provided or failure to meet our requirements for credit worthiness changes 
in the future, we reserve the right to require security from Energy Market Exchange, 
LLC as deemed appropriate. 

If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Marjorie Johnston at 570-888-9664. 

Robert J. Crocker 
President & CEO 

RJC/ss 

cc: M. Johnston, Valley Energy 



Equitable Gas 225 North Shore Drive 
Pittsburgh PA 15212-5861 
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July 10, 2013 

Mr. Phillip T. Golden 
General Counsel & Project Director 
Energy Market Exchange, LLC 
2825 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 450 
Houston TX 77042 

Dear Mr. Golden: 

We are pleased that Energy Market Exchange, LLC ("EMEX") has applied for a license 
to provide natural gas broker/marketer sen/ices on the distribution system of Equitable 
Gas Company, LLC ("Equitable"). 

EMEX has indicated only brokering and consulting sen/ices will be provided. Therefore, 
we have determined at this time that EMEX does not need a bond or other financial 
security requirement to provide these services to Equitable's customers. 

If the creditworthiness requirement or Equitable's exposure to EMEX changes in the 
future, Equitable may deem it appropriate to require EMEX to provide a bond or other 
financial instrument. 

Should you have any additional questions or concerns regarding a bond or other 
financial security instruments of Equitable, please do not hesitate to contact me at 
(412) 395-2515. 

Sincerely, 

bhn M. Quinn 
Vice President Rates & Sales 
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July 3, 2013 

Phillip T. Golden 

General Counsel & Project Director 

Energy Market Exchange, LLC 

282S Wilcrest Drive, Suite 450 

Houston, TX 77012 

Dear Mr. Golden: 

This letter serves as notification that Peoples TWP LLC does not require Energy Market Exchange, LLC to 
provide a security or credit enhancement at this time. Our decision is based on the fact that your 
company is not currently operating, and has no immediate plans to operate, a Non-Priority One Pool or 
a Priority One Pool on the Peoples TWP system. However, if in the future your company desires to 
establish a Non-Priority One Pool or a Priority One Pool on the Peoples TWP system, it may be required 
to establish a security or credit enhancement based on the terms set forth under Paragraphs 19 and 20 
of the Rules and Regulations of the Peoples TWP Tariff. 

If you have any questions feel free to contact me at 724-431-4935 or by email at 

Andrew.Wachter@peoplestwp.com. 

Sincerely, 

Andrew Wachter 

Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs 

Peoples TWP I LC 
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July 22, 2013 

Phillip T. Golden 

General Counsel & Project Director 

Energy Market Exchange, LLC 

2825 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 450 

Houston, TX 77042 

Dear Mr. Golden: 

This letter serves as notification that Peoples Natural Gas Company does not require Energy Market 

Exchange, LLC to provide a security or credit enhancement. Our decision is based on the fact that your 

company is not currently operating, and has no immediate plans to operate, a Non-Priority One Pool or 

a Priority One Pool on the Peoples Natural Gas system. However, if in the future your company desires 

to establish a Non-Priority One Pool or a Priority One Pool on the Peoples Natural Gas Company system, 

it may be required to establish a security or credit enhancement based on the terms set forth under 

Paragraphs 6 and 7 of the Rules and Regulations of The Peoples Natural Gas Company Supplier Tariff. 

If you have any questions feel free to contact me at 412-208-6528 or by email at 

Lvnda.W.Petrichevich@peoples-Ras.com. 

Sincerely, 

Lynda W. Petrichevich 

Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs 

Peoples Natur al Gas Company LLC 

| SAFiriY J CUSTOMf It CO.MMITMLNI' J TKUST J COMMUNIIY 



Philadelphia Gas Works Raymond M. Snyder - Vice President, Gas Management 

800 W. Montgomery Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19122 
Telephone: (215)684-6405 Fax: (215) 684-6602 

July 12, 2013 

Phillip T. Golden, Esquire 
General Counsel & Project Director 
Energy Market Exchange, LLC 
2825 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 450 
Houston, TX 77042 

RE: Security Requirement Bond for Energy Market Exchange, LLC 

Dear Sir: 

Philadelphia Gas Works ("PGW") is aware that Energy Market Exchange, LLC has filed an 
application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas services to 
the public in Pennsylvania and specifically within the services territory of Philadelphia Gas 
Works. 

As you know, in making such an application. Energy Market Exchange, LLC must furnish 
acceptable security to each utility where Energy Market Exchange, LLC will do business. As 
such, under its tariff, Philadelphia Gas Works could require Energy Market Exchange, LLC to 
provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that Philadelphia Gas Works 
determines to be appropriate. 

However, since you are just beginning the process with the PAPUC and the Philadelphia Gas 
Works to become a supplier, the Philadelphia Gas Works at this time will not require any type of 
bond or security. 

If circumstances should change during the vetting of the application, Philadelphia Gas Works 
reserves the right to require security from Energy Market Exchange, LLC as it deems 
appropriate. 

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at (215) 684-6899. 

Since 

Raymond M. Snyder 
Vice President 
Gas Management 

RAM* 
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July 17,2013 

Phillip T. Golden 
General Counsel 
EMEX, LLC 
2825 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 450 
Houston, TX 77042 

RE: EMEX application to serve as a broker/marketer 

Dear Mr. Golden, 

UGf Utilities Inc. CUGRJ") has reviewed the license application of EMEX, LLC 
("EMEX"). Based on this review and your assertion that EMEX will be amending ils 
license application to serve strictly as a broker/marketer, UGIU has concluded that 
EMEX will not need to post security with UGl-Central Penn Gas ("CPG"), UGI-Penn 
Natural Gas ("PNG") or UGI Utilities Gas Division ("UGI"). This is based on the 
declaration lhat EMEX will not be taking title to gas or directly serving end use 
customers. This also assumes that EMEX will be acting on the behalf of a licensed 
Natural Gas Supplier who has been approved by the Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission to serve in the applicable UGI service territories and who has posted the 
required financial security as specified in the respective UGI tariffs. If EMEX wishes to 
directly serve Choice customers in the service territories of UGI, PNG and/or CPG in the 
future as a natural gas supplier, it will have to post security as specified in the respective 
UGI tariffs prior to the commencement of the service. 

Please feel free to contact me with any additional questions that you may have. 

Sincerely, P 

David E. Lahoff 
Manager, Rates 
UGI Utilities, hie. 



An Exelon Company 
July 10th, 2013 

Phillip T Golden 
Energy Market Exchange, LLC 
2825 Wildcrest Dr, Suite 450 
Houston, TX, 77042 
golden@energymarketexchange.coni 

Re: Bonding Requirements 

Dear Phillip Golden 

PECO is aware that Energy Market Exchange, LLC has applied for a license to provide 
brokering and consulting services to commercial and industrial customers on the distribution 
system of PECO. 

In making such an application, Energy Market Exchange, LLC could be required to provide to 
PECO a bond or other acceptable financial security in an amount that PECO determines to be 
appropriate. Energy Market Exchange, LLC has indicated that it intends to provide only 
brokering and consulting services to commercial and industrial customers, will not take title to 
any delivered natural gas; nor will accept any customer payments or deposits. Therefore, PECO 
has determined at this time that Energy Market Exchange, LLC does not need a bond or other 
financial security requirement, since they are not directly engaging in business with PECO and 
only providing brokering or consulting services to PECO customers. However, if the services 
provided by Energy Market Exchange, LLC or the creditworthiness requirement for PECO's 
exposure to Energy Market Exchange, LLC changes in the future, PECO reserves the right to 
require Energy Market Exchange, LLC to provide a bond or other financial security instrument. 

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Chris Sauerbaum at 215-
841-6422 or myself at 215-841-6452. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Carlos P. Thillet 
Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation 
2301 Market St S9-1 
Philadelphia, Pa 19103 
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July 08,2013 
PECO - Exelon Corporation 

Energy Acquisition 
2301 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA. 19101 

Phillip T. Golden 
Energy Market Exchange, LLC 
2825 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 450 
Houston, TX 77042 
aolden@enerQvmarketexchanQe.com 

PECO is aware that Energy Market Exchange, LLC has applied for a license to provide 
brokering and consulting services to large commercial and industrial customers on the 
distribution system of PECO. 

In making such an application. Energy Market Exchange, LLC must furnish a bond or 
other acceptable financial security in an amount that PECO determines to be appropriate. 
Energy Market Exchange, LLC has indicated that it intends to provide only brokering and 
consulting services to large commercial and industrial customers, and will not take title to 
any delivered natural gas. Therefore, we have determined at this time that Energy Market 
Exchange, LLC does not need a bond or other financial security requirement to provide 
consulting services to PECO customers. 

However, if the services provided by Energy Market Exchange, LLC, or the 
creditworthiness requirement for PECO's exposure to Energy Market Exchange, LLC 
changes in the future, PECO reserves the right to require Energy Market Exchange, LLC 
to provide a bond or other financial security instrument 

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Electric & Gas 
Choice Hotline at 215-841-3700. 

Carol 
Manager 

Energy Acquisition 
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